Virginia Numerical Roster

No. Name Pos
0 Zane Zandier*** ILB
1 Nick Grant*** CB
2 Nash Griffin*** P/PK
4 Billy Kemp IV* HB
5 Brennan Armstrong QB
6 Nick Jackson* LB
7 Noah Taylor** OLB
8 Darrius Bratton** CB
9 Coen King DB

10 Perris Jones* RB

11 Charles Snowden*** OLB

13 Terrell Jana*** WR

14  Antonio Clary* DB

15 De’Vante Cross*** S

16 Richard Burney*** DE

17 Ra’Shaun Henry WR

18 Hayden Mitchell* WR

19 Jowon Briggs* DT

21 Wayne Taulapapa** RB

22 Rob Snyder** ILB

23 Heskin Smith** CB

25 Joseph White* DB

26 Brian Delaney*** K

27 Jaylon Baker* CB

28 Brenton Nelson*** FS

29 Joey Blount*** FS

30 D’Angelo Amos DB

31 Shane Simpson RB

32 Josh Ahern ILB

33 Darnell Pratt* WR

34 Donovan Johnson DB

36 Lindell Stone QB

37 Darren Klein S

38 Elijah Gaines DB

39 Fentrell Cypress Il DB

40 Chayce Chalmers DB

41 D’Sean Perry OLB

42 Daluan Moore ILB

43  Elliott Brown** OLB

44 Dre Bryant* OLB

45 Nusi Malani DL

46 Andrew Yavinsky DL

47 T.C. Harrison* ILB

49 Vinnie Vladic S

50 Tommy Christ* oT

51 Jake Dewease DB

52 Joe Bissinger* 0G

53 Hunter Stewart OLB

54  Ryan Nelson** oT

55 Olusegun Oluwatimi* C

56 Matt Gahm** OLB

57 Tucker Finkelston LS

58 Sam Brady LB

59 Danny Caracciolo LS

60 Jared Rayman QB

61 Hunter Pearson PK

62 Lee Dudley* LS

63 Tyler Fannin 0G/C

64 Jack Keenan oT

65 Jonathan Leech oT

66 Justin Duenkel PK

67 Derek Devine oT

69 Chris Glaser*** oG

70 Bobby Haskins** oT
71 Olasunkonmi Agunloye DL
72 Ryan Swoboda** oT

74  Gerrik Vollmer C/0G
75 Zachary Teter oG
76 Jordan Redmond* NT
78 Jestus Johnson lll oL
79 Dillon Reinkensmeyer*** OG
80 Jalen Harrison WR
81 Lavel Davis Jr. WR
82 Demick Starling WR
83 Josh Clifford WR
84 Mike Kosar TE
85 Grant Misch* TE
86 Zack Kindel WR
87 Tony Poljan TE
88 Tavares Kelly Jr.** WR
89 Nathaniel Beal lll WR
90 Jahmeer Carter DL
91 Mandy Alonso*** DE
92 Samson Reed DL
93 Jonathan Horton LB
94 Sean Moore DB
95 Adeeb Atariwa DL
96 A.J. Mejia* PK
98 Iraken Armstead QB

99 Keytaon Thompson QB

Key:
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200
225
170
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235
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280
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310
210
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205
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200
230
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240
200
195
180
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235
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225
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315
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310
240
325
310
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230
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230
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300
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305
280
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325
295
310
310
330
315
210
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180
195
230
250
185
265
160
215
305
280
280
220
170
280
195
210
215
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Hometown
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Spotsylvania, Va.
Indianapolis, Ind.
Highland Springs, Va.
Shelby, Ohio
Altanta, Ga.

Silver Spring, Md.
Roanoke, Va.
Culpeper, Va.
Alexandria, Va.
Silver Springs, Md.
Vancouver, B.C.
Jacksonville, Fla.
Allentown, Pa.
Chesapeake, Va.
Killeen, Texas
Richmond, Va.
Cincinnati, Ohio
Laie, Hawaii
Lawrenceville, Ga.
Brunswick, Ga.
Virginia Beach, Va.
Chantilly, Va.
Chattanooga, Tenn.
Miami, Fla.
Atlanta, Ga.
Richmond, Va.
Easton, Pa.

Burke, Va.

Ellicott City, Md.
New Orleans, La.
Dallas, Texas
Crozet, Va.
Queens, N.Y.

Rock Hill, S.C.
Gainesville, Va.
Miami, Fla.
Waynesboro, Va.
Odenton, Md.
Charlottesville, Va.
San Bruno, Calif.
West Palm Beach, Fla.
Lawrencefille, Ga.

Rancho Santa Margarita, Calif.

Sterling, Va.
Daleville, Va.
Houston, Texas
Alexandia, Va.
Buena Park, Calif.
Upper Marlboro, Md.
Dallas, Texas
Clarksville, Md.
Lincolnton, N.C.
Centreville, Va.
Atlanta, Ga.
Seneca, S.C.
Richmond, Va.
Hoschton, Ga.
Arlington, Va.
Hoschton, Ga.
Great Falls, Va.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Solon, Ohio Solon
Fairfield, Conn.
Lindenhurst, N.Y.
Windermere, Fla.
Hamburg, Germany
Lakeland, Fla.
Kissimmee, Fla.
Laurel, Md.

Highlands Ranch, Colo.

Palmyra, Va.
Dorchester, S.C.
Nashville, Tenn.
Salem, Va.
Woodbridge, Va.
Sterling Va.
Stafford, Va.
Lansing, Mich.
Miami, Fla.
Houston, Texas
Severn, Md.
Miami, Fla.

Laie, Hawaii
Baton Rouge, La.
Cutler Bay, Fla.
Sterling, Va.
Fairfax, Va.
South Bend, Ind.
New Orleans, La.

1* = redshirt freshman, *** beside name indicates letters won

UVA
23.8
24.2
164.0
247.6
411.6
41.9
.330
2.6
32:14

Passing
Armstrong
Stone

Rushing
Taulapapa
Armstrong
Simpson

Receiving Rec

Kemp IV
Jana
Poljan

Scoring
Delaney
Taulapapa
Poljan
Davis Jr.

Tackles
Jackson
Zandier
Snowden
Amos

Sept. 26
Oct. 3
Oct. 10
Oct. 17
Oct. 24
Oct. 31
Nov. 7
Nov. 21
Nov. 28
Dec. 5
Dec. 12

VIRGINIA

QUICK STATISTICS

2020 Team Statistics

Record: 1-4, 1-4 ACC
Opp
Points/game 31.6
First Downs/game 194
Rushing/game 133.6
Passing/game 286.0
Total Offense/game 419.6
Punting Average 41.7
Third Down Conversions 370
Turnovers Lost/game 1.6
Avg. Time of Possession 27:46

2020 Leaders

C-Ad Pct Yds TD Long Avg.

701276 551 777 7 49 194.2
55973 56.7 426 3 32142.0
Att Yds Avg TD Long YPG
61 301 49 3 19 60.2
B3 221 4.2 1 32 55.2
23 108 4.7 0 16 21.6

Yds Avg TD Long YPG
41 365 89 1 22 73.0
25 303 121 1 49 60.6
22 172 1.8 3 19 34.4

TD FG PAT 2Pt Saf Pts
- 57 1414 - - 29
3 - - - - 18
3 - - - - 18
3 - - - - 18
s A Tot TFL QBS

26 27 53 3.0 0.5
18 29 47 5.0 1.0
14 16 30 45 1.0

19 9 28 0.5

2020 SCHEDULE & RESULTS
DUKE® oo W/3820
at Clemson* .........ccccuueenee. L/23-41
NC State*......cccvveveeevrenne L/21-38
at Wake Forest*................. L/23-40
at Miami* .......... L/14-19
North Carolina*........ccccevunen.
Louisville* .....ccoveereiiieeniins
Abilene Christian ...
at Florida State*
Boston College*
at Virginia Tech*

* - ACC contest

NORTH CAROLINA

UNC
37.8
27.8
249.0
282.2
531.2
37.0
470
1.0
32:17

Passing

Howell
Ruder

Rushing

Carter
Williams
Howell

Receiving Rec

Brown

Newsome

Corrales

Scoring
Williams
Atkins
Brown
Carter

Tackles
Surratt
Chapman
Gemmel

Fox, Tomari

Sept. 12

Oct. 3

Oct. 10
Oct. 17
Oct. 24
Oct. 31
Nov. 7

Nov. 14
Nov. 27
Dec. 5

Dec. 11

QUICK STATISTICS
2020 Team Statistics
Record: 4-1, 41 ACC
Opp
Points/game 25.0
First Downs/game 20.2
Rushing/game 128.6
Passing/game 246.2
Total Offense/game 374.8
Punting Average 47.0
Third Down Conversions .380
Turnovers Lost/game 1.2
Avg. Time of Possession 27:43

2020 Leaders

CAl Pct Yds TD Long Avg.
43 280.6
8 80

951484 64.2 1403 10
1-1:0100.0 8 0

Att Yds Avg TD Long
74 584 7.9 3 62
8 562 69 10 29

Yds Avg TD Long YPG
24 401 167 3 43 802
15 151 101 1 28 302
13 238 183 1 40 595
TD FG PAT 2Pt Saf Pts
12 - . -T2
- 48 2323 - - 35
3 - . - - 18
3 - . - - 18
(3 A Tot TFL QBS
19 13 32 45 40
25 5 30 20 10

20 10 30 2.0 1.0
14 11 25 5.0 3.0

2020 SCHEDULE & RESULTS
SYracuse™*.......cceeeieervenennens W/31-6
at Boston College*........... W/26-22
Virginia Tech* .................. W/56-45
at Florida State* ................ L/28-31
NC State*.....
at Virginia*

at Duke*....ccoevvecieeeeciiienn,
Wake Forest*...
Notre Dame* ........cooevevvvvvveeenn.

at Miami* ..eeeeeicieeeccreee e,
Western Carolina.................. 7 p.m.
* - ACC contest

YPG
116.8
112.4
38 42 11 1 20 8.4

North Carolina Numerical Roster
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Name

Ja’Qurious Conley
Emery Simmons
Khafre Brown
Kyler McMichael
Dyami Brown

Don Chapman
Antoine Green
Cameron Roseman-Sinclair
Rontavius ‘Toe” Groves
Trey Morrison
Dazz Newsome
Patrice Rene
Jacolby Criswell
Eugene Asante
Sam Howell
Michael Carter
Khadry Jackson
Cam’Ron Kelly
Desmond Evans
Jace Ruder

Josh Downs
Tomon Fox
Stephen Gosnell
Tylee Craft

Obi Egbuna
Welton Spottsville
Beau Corrales

PR RRPRRRPR R R R R
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Grayson Atkins
Chris Collins
Tony Grimes
Elijah Green
Chazz Surratt
Josh Henderson
Kaimon Rucker
Javonte Williams
D.J. Jones
Giovanni Biggers
Cedric Gray
British Brooks
Tyrone Hopper
Jeremiah Gemmel
Wyatt Tunall
Raymond Vohasek
Jonathan Adorno
Jahlil Taylor
Clyde Pinder Jr
Tomari Fox
Cayden Baker
Trevor Collins
Drew Little

Ed Montilus
Malik McGowan
Brian Anderson
Quiron Johnson
Asim Richards
Marcus McKethan
Jordan Tucker
Joshua Ezeudu
William Barnes
Wisdom Asaboro
John Copenhaver
Kendall Karr
Justin Olson
Garrett Walston
88 Kamari Morales
88 Myles Murphy
90 Xach Gill

91 Ben Kiernan

93 HKristian Varner
95 Jonathan Kim
96 Cooper Graham
97 Noah Ruggles
98 Kevin Hester Jr.
Key:

* = redshirt freshman
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Ladaeson DeAndre Hollins

Pos
DB
WR
WR
DB
WR
DB
WR
DB
WR
DB
WR
DB
QB
LB
QB
RB
LB
DB
LB
QB
WR
LB
WR

DB
DB
WR
DB
PK
LB
DB
RB
LB
RB
LB
RB
RB
DB

RB
LB
LB

DL
oL
DL
DL
DL
oL
DS
DS
oL
oL

oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
TE
TE
WR

TE
DL
DL

DL
PK

PK/P

PK
DL

Ht
61

61
60
60
6-1

61
6-2
511
511
59
511
6-3

61
61

61
61

62
510

511
61
510
511
61
62
511

511

63
63
6-2

S&TTZAR

63
62

62

ZR2TET

61
6-3

wt
210
190
175
205
185
190
210
195
180
195
190
205
225
210
225
199
230
205
245
225
175
255
205
180
180
215
205
210
188
240
170
200
225
210
255
220
190
185
215
200
245
225
290
295
300
320
305
280
285
240
210
315
315
295
325
305
330
335
325
335
320
220
230
190
240
250
295
290
205
300
205
200
195
280

Yr
Fr.

So.
Fr.*
So.

Jr.

So.

Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Sr.

So.
So.

Fr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Sr.

So.

Gr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Gr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.
Gr.
Jr.

Fr.*

Jr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.

So.
So.

Fr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.
Fr.*

Fr.
Fr.

Fr.*

Sr.

Fr.*

Fr.
Jr.

So.
Fr.*
So.

Jr.
Jr.

Fr.*

Hometown
Jacksonville, N.C.
Parkton, N.C.
Charlotte, N.C.
Atlanta, Ga.
Charlotte, N.C.
San Diego, Calif.
Rockledge, Fla.
Charlotte, N.C.
Nashville, Tenn.
Norcross, Ga.
Hampton, Va.
Ottawa, Ontario
Morrilton, Ark.
Chantilly, Va.
Indian Trail, N.C.
Navarre, Fla.
Windermere, Fla.
Chesapeake, Va.
Sanford, N.C.
Norton, Kan.
Suwanee, Ga.
Lawrenceville, Ga.
Pilot Mountain, N.C.
Sumter, S.C. Sumter
Charlotte, N.C.
Havelock, N.C.
Georgetown, Texas
Tampa, Fla.
Boiling Springs, S.C.
Richmond, Va.
Virginia Beach, Va.
Roswell, Ga.
Denver, N.C.
Pennington, N.J.
Hartwell, Ga.
Wallace, N.C.
Fayetteville, N.C.
Woodbridge, Va.
Charlotte, N.C.
Gastonia, N.C.
Roswell, Ga.
Newnan, Ga.
Chester, S.C.
McHenry, IlI.
Raleigh, N.C.
Vienna, Ga.
Seffner, Fla.
Lawrenceville, Ga.
Fort Myers, Fla.
Ramseur, N.C.
Richfield, N.C.
Apopka, Fla.
Charlotte, N.C.
Montgomery, Ala.
Reidsville, N.C.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Barnwell, S.C.
Roswell, Ga.
Lawrenceville, Ga.
Apopka, Fla.
Warri, Nigeria
Roswell, Ga.
Belmont, N.C.
Huntersville, N.C.
Wilmington, N.C.
Buck Lake, Fla.
Greensboro, N.C.
Wake Forest, N.C.
Dublin, Ireland
Hiram, Ga.
Fredericksburg, Va.
Asheville, N.C.
Odessa, Fla.
Kennesaw, Ga.



Virginia Alphabetical Roster

No. Name................ Pos. |No. Name......ccccouuun Pos
71 Olasunkonmi Agunloye ...DL |41  D’Sean Perry....... OLB
32 Josh Ahem............ ILB | 87 Tony Poljan............. TE

91 Mandy Alonso*** DE | 33
30 D’Angelo Amos...... DB | 60
98 Iraken Armstrong...QB | 76
5 Brennan Armstrong QB | 92
95 Adeeb Atariwa........ DL | 79
27 Jaylon Baker.......... CB |31
89 Nathaniel Beal lll...WR | 23
52 Joe Bissinger* ...... oG |11
29 Joey Blount*** ... FS | 22
58 Sam Brady............. LB | 82
8 Darrius Bratton** .CB | 53

Darnell Pratt*........ WR
Jared Rayman ....... QB
Jordan Redmond* ..DT
Samson Reed......... DL
Dillon Reinkensmeyer***OG
Shane Simpson..... RB
Heskin Smith** .... CB

Robert Snyder** ...ILB
Demick Starling.....WR
Hunter Stewart.....OLB

19 Jowon Briggs*........ DT |36 Lindell Store......... QB
43  Elliott Brown**_....OLB | 72 Ryan Swoboda** ...0T
44 Dre Bryant............ OLB | 21 Wayne Taulapapa**TB

16 Richard Burney*** DE | 7

59 Danny Caracciolo....LS | 75
90 Jahmeer Carter ...... DL | 99
40 Chayce Chalmers..DB | 49
50 Tommy Christ* ....... DT |74
14 Antonio Clary*....... DB |25
83 Josh Clifford.......... WR |46
15 De'Vante Cross***FS | O

39 Fentrell Cypress II.. DB
81 Lavel Davis Jr........ WR
26 Brian Delaney*** ... K

Noah Taylor** ..... OLB
Zachary Teter ........ oG
Keytaon Thompson QB
Vinnie Vladic ........... S
Gerrik Vollmer........ oG
Joseph White* ...... DB
Andrew Yavinsky .....DL
Zane Zandier*** [ ILB

67 Derek Devine ......... oT
51 Jake Dewease....... DB
62 Lee Dudley*........... LS
66 Justin Duenkel ....... PK
63 Tyler Fannin............. C

57  Tucker Finkelston....LS
56 Matt Gahm** ...... OLB
38 Elijah Gaines......... DB
69 Chris Glaser***....0G
1 Nick Grant***_...... CB
2 Nash Griffin***_...... P
80 Jalen Harrison....... WR
47 T.C. Harrison* ....... ILB
70 Bobby Haskins**...0T
17 Ra’Shaun Henry....WR
93 Jonathan Horton.....LB
6 Nick Jackson*....... ILB
13  Terrell Jana*** ... WR
34  Donovan Johnson.. DB
78 Jestus Johnson lll...OL
10 Perris Jones*........ RB
64 Jack Keenan .......... oL
88 Tavares Kelly Jr.** WR
4 Billy Kemp IV*....... HB

86 Zack Kindel........... WR
9 Coen King............. CB
37 Darren Klein............ S
84 Mike Kosar............. TE
65 Jonathan Leech...... oT
45 Nusi Malani............ DL
96 A.J. Mejia*............. PK
85 Grant Mish*........... TE

18 Hayden Mitchell*...WR
42 DalJuan Moore....... ILB
94  Sean Moore.......... DB
28 Brenton Nelson***SS
54 Ryan Nelson** ...... oT
55  Olusegun Oluwatimi*C
61 Hunter Pearson...... PK

Charles Snowden***QLB

VIRGINIA COACHES

Bronco Mendenhall .........ccccceverveneneeneeneenn. Head Coach
Robert Anae............ Offensive Coordinator/Inside Receivers
Nick Howell ......ccccovveeneen. Defensive Coordinator/Secondary
Kelly POppinga.......ccevvereeens Co-Defensive Coordinator/OLBs
Ricky Brumfield.........cccoevenue Special Teams Coordinator/TEs
Mark ATUIA ....eeeereeeeereeseee e Running Backs
JasSON BECK ....cvvveeieriierie e Quarterbacks

...Wide Receivers
side Linebackers

Marques Hagans
Shane Hunter ..

Clint Sintim...... ....Defensive Line
Garett TUAZUE ....cvvereerierieieerere s Offensive Line
Kirk Garner........c.cceueeuee. ....Graduate Assistant
Charles Mack................. ....Graduate Assistant
Joe Spaziani.........c......... <eeeeeenenn.Graduate Assistant
Donte WIlKINS ...veeeeiveeeecreee e erneee e Graduate Assistant

VIRGINIA

OFFENSE
Pos No Name Ht Wt Yr
WR 13 Terrell Jana 60 200 Sr
82 Demick Starling 60 180 F.
LT 54 Ryan Nelson 64 325
70 Bobby Haskins 67 280  So.
or 50 Tommy Christ 65 315 r.
LG 79 Dillon Reinkensmeyer 66 315 Sr
52 Joe Bissinger 64 310 So.
C 55 Olusegun Oluwatimi 6-3 310 Jr.
74 Gerrik Vollmer 65 295 .
RG 69 Chris Glaser 64 305 Sr
67 Derek Devine 66 280 So.
RT 72 Ryan Swoboda 610 325 Jr.
65 Jonathan Leech 64 270 R
or 50 Tommy Christ 65 315 .
TE 87 Tony Poljan 67 265 Sr
85 Grant Misch 64 250  So.
84 Mike Kosar 66 230 RF.
QB 5 Brennan Armstrong 62 215  So.
36 Lindell Stone 60 240 Sr.
99 Keytaon Thompson 6-4 215 .
98 Iraken Armstead 63 210 F.
TB 21 Wayne Taulapapa 59 210 Jr.
31 Shane Simpson 511 200 Sr.
or 10 Perris Jones 58 175  So.
H 88 Tavares Kelly Jr. 58 160 Jr.
or 99 Keytaon Thompson 64 215 Jr.
18 Hayden Mitchell 511 190 Jr.
WR 4 Billy Kemp IV 59 170 Jr.
80 Jalen Harrison 63 210 Sr.
WR 81 Lavel Davis Jr. 6-7 210 Fr.
17 Ra’Shaun Henry 63 190 Sr.
DEFENSE
Pos No Name t Wt Yr
LE 16 Richard Burney 64 280 Sr
45 Nusi Malani 66 250 Fr.
NT 19 Jowon Briggs 61 310 So.
90 Jahmeer Carter 62 305 Fr.
RE 91 Mandy Alonso 62 280 Sr
95 Adeeb Atariwa 63 280 Sr.
SLB 7 Noah Taylor 6-5 225 Jr.
43 Elliott Brown 65 210 Sr.
BLB 6 Nick Jackson 61 235 So.
47 T.C. Harrison 62 235 So.
MLB O Zane Zandier 63 230 S
32 Josh Ahern 63 230 R
or 53 Hunter Stewart 62 240 RF.
WLB 11 Charles Snowden 6-7 235 Sr.
56 Matt Gahm 63 240 Sr.
FC 1 Nick Grant 6-1 200 Sr.
23 Heskin Smith 511 175 Jr.
or 27 Jaylon Baker 62 175 So.
SABRE 28 Brenton Nelson 511 180 Sr.
9 Coen King 60 190  So.
or 14 Antonio Clary 60 200 So.
FS 29 Joey Blount 6-1 205 Sr.
30 D’Angelo Amos 61 185 Sr.
BC 15 De'Vante Cross 6-2 215 Sr.
8 Darrius Bratton 60 200 Jr.
or 33 Darnell Pratt 63 185 .
or 38 Elijah Gaines 62 195 Fr.
SPECIALISTS
Pos No Name Ht Wt Yr
P 2 Nash Griffin 62 225 S
or 26 Brian Delaney 510 190 Sr.
PK 26 Brian Delaney 510 190 Jr.
66 Justin Duenkel 511 195 R+
KO 66 Justin Duenkel 511 195 R+F.
26 Brian Delaney 510 190 S
Hold 2 Nash Griffin 62 225 Sr
LS 57 Tucker Finkelston 511 230  So.
59 Danny Caracciolo 511 230  Sr.
SS 59 Danny Caracciolo 511 230 Sr.
62 Lee Dudley 60 210  So.
PR 4 Billy Kemp IV 59 175 So.
88 Tavares Kelly Jr. 58 160 Jr.
or 31 Shane Simpson 511 200 Sr.
KOR 88 Tavares Kelly Jr. 58 160 Jr.
31 Shane Simpson 511 200 Sr.

NORTH CAROLINA

OFFENSE
Pos No Name Ht Wt Yr
LT 72 Asim Richards 64 305 So.
51 Wyatt Tunall 62 290 RFr
LG 75 Joshua Ezeudu 64 325 So.
63 Ed Montilus 63 315 So.
69 Quiron Johnson 61 325 I
(o 68 Brian Anderson 62 295
52 Jonathan Adorno 64 300 Fr
RG 73 Marcus McKethan 66 330 Jr
76 William Barnes 64 335 So.
RT 74 Jordan Tucker 67 335 I
57 Cayden Baker 65 285 Fn
TE 84 Garrett Walston 64 240 Sr.
88 Kamari Morales 62 250 RF.
QB 7 Sam Howell 61 225 So.
6 Jacolby Criswell 60 225 Fr
or 10 Jace Ruder 62 225 So.
RB 8 Michael Carter 58 199 Sr
25 Javonte Williams 510 220 I
WR 2 DyamiBrown 61 185 I
0 Emery Simmons 61 190 So.
WR 5 Dazz Newsome 541 190 Sr.
11 Josh Downs 510 175 Fr.
or 4 Rontavius Groves 511 180 Sr
WR 15 Beau Corrales 63 205 Sr
1 Khafre Brown 60 175 R#F.
or 3 Antoine Green 62 210 I
DEFENSE
Pos No Name Ht Wt Yr
END 56 Tomari Fox 6-2 280 So.
25 Kaimon Rucker 61 255 Fr.
NOSE 51 Raymon Vohasek 6-3 295
98 Kevin Hester Jr. 64 280 Rfn
TACKLE 52 Jahlil Taylor 5141 320 So.
88 Myles Murphy 64 295 Fr.
OLB 12 Tomon Fox 63 255 Sr
10 Desmond Evans 66 245 Fr.
OLB 42 Tyrone Hopper 64 245 Sr
17 Chris Collins 65 240 So.
ILB 44 Jeremiah Gemmel 61 225 Jr.
8 Khadry Jackson 61 230 So.
ILB 21 Chazz Surratt 6-2 225 Sr
7 Eugene Asante 61 210 So.
CB 15 Ladaeson Hollins 62 210 So.
5 Patrice Rene 63 205 Sr.
13 Obi Egbuna 510 180 So.
FS 2 Don Chapman 61 190 So.
27 Giovanni Biggers 61 185 So.
SS 9 Cam’Ron Kelly 6- 205 So.
3 Cameron Roseman-Sinclair 511 195 Fr.
CB 1 Kyler McMichael 6-0 205 So.
20 Tony Grimes 61 170 Fn
NICKEL 4 Trey Morrison 59 195 i
0 Ja’Qurious Conley 61 210 Fr.
SPECIALISTS
Pos No Name Ht Wt Yr
PK 17 Grayson Atkins 59 188 Gr
97 Noah Ruggles 63 195 Jr.
KO 95 Jonathan Kim 60 205 So.
P 91 Ben Kiernan 60 205 So.
95 Jonathan Kim 60 205 So.
DS 61 Drew Little 541 210 So.
SS 60 Trevor Collins 61 240 Sr.
HOLD 96 Cooper Graham 61 200 Jr.
KR 8 Michael Carter 58 199 Sr.
PR 5 Dazz Newsome 5141 190 Sr.
11 Josh Downs 510 175 Fr.
4 Rontavius Groves 511 180 Sr.

North Carolina Alphabetical Roster

No. Name.......ceeeeee Pos. |No.
52 Jonathan Adorno..OL |93
68 Brian Anderson....OL |51
77 Wisdom Asaboro..OL | 84
7 Eugene Asante .... LB | 25
17 Grayson Atkins .... PK
57 Cayden Baker...... OL
76  William Barnes .... OL
27 Giovanni Biggers..DB

Raymond Vohasek DL
Garrett Walston ....TE
Javonte Williams..RB

34  British Brooks......RB
36 Jalen Brooks........ LB
2 Dyami Brown ...... WR

1 Khafre Brown...... WR
8 Michael Carter..... RB
2 Don Chapman...... DB
17 Chris Collins........ LB
60 Trevor Collins....... DS
0 Ja’Qurious Conley DB
81 John Copenhaver ..TE
15 Beau Corrales..... WR
13 Tylee Craft.......... WR
6 Jacolby Criswell ...QB
11 Josh Downs........ WR
13 Obi Egbuna.......... DB
10 Desmond Evans... LB
75 Joshua Ezeudu .... OL

56 Tomari Fox .......... DL
12 Tomon Fox........... LB
44 Jeremiah Gemmel LB
90 Xach Gill.............. DL

12 Stephen Gosnell . WR
96 Cooper Graham PK/P

33 Cedric Gray.......... LB
3 Antoine Green..... WR
21 Elijah Green......... RB
20 Tony Grimes ........ DB

4 Rontavius ‘Toe’ Groves.WR
23 Josh Henderson...RB
98 Kevin Hester Jr.... DL
15 Ladaeson DeAndre Hollins DB
42  Tyrone Hopper ..... LB
7 Sam Howell ......... QB
8 Khadry Jackson.... LB
69 Quiron Johnson.... OL

26 D.J. Jones........... RB
82 Kendall Karr ......... TE
9 Cam’Ron Kelly ..... DB
91 Ben Kiernan .......... P
95 Jonathan Kim ...... PK
61 Drew Little........... DS

64 Malik McGowan ... OL
73 Marcus McKethan OL
1 Kyler McMichael ..DB
71 Triston Miller ....... OL
63 Ed Montilus ........ oL
88 Kamari Morales ....TE
4 Trey Morrison ..... DB
88 Myles Murphy...... DL
5 Dazz Newsome ... WR
83 Justin Olson ....... WR
55 Clyde Pinder Jr..... DL
5 Patrice Rene........ DB
72 Asim Richards ..... OL
3 Cameron Roseman-SinclairDB
25 Kaimon Rucker .... LB
10 Jace Ruder.......... QB
97 Noah Ruggles...... PK
0 Emery Simmons.. WR
14  Welton Spottsville DB
21 Chazz Surratt....... LB

52 Jahlil Taylor ......... DL

74 Jordan Tucker...... oL

51 Wyatt Tunall......... OL

NORTH CAROLINA COACHES

[ (2o To 070 - o o Mack Brown
Co-Defensive Coordinator/Safeties ................. Jay Bateman
Co-Defensive Coordinator/ILBs.................... Tommy Thigpen
Offensive Coordinator/QBS.......ccccoveeeieeiiieeiueenne Phil Longo
Cornerbacks. ......eeveeeereereene e Dré Bly
Defensive Line Tim Cross
Special Teams Coordinator/OLBs.................... Jovan Dewitt
Wide RECEIVEIS ...ocvvreeveeeieiiiesie e Lonnie Galloway
Running Backs .........cccourereenieieeineneseens Robert Gillespie
TIBNE ENAS ..t John Lilly
Offensive LiNE ..c.vveeveererieseeee e Stacy Searels
Graduate Assistant. aylor Anderson
Graduate Assistant. osh Cochran
Graduate Assistant. Tyree Holder
Graduate Assistant................ ....Joe Sabatini




